
 

 

City Commission Agenda Item 
 

Meeting Date: April 18th, 2023 

From: Nick Rizzio, Municipal Project Manager 

Item: Downtown Alley Reconstruction 5th Ave. to Adams Ave. - (1043) 

 

Purpose: A Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City to approve a change order submitted by 
Vogts-Parga Construction, LLC to allow additional concrete work on the alleyway, paving to 
extend the original project at the north end to the south side of 5th Ave., for an amount not to 
exceed $28,509.20. (Voice Vote) 

Background:   

Vogts-Parga Construction needs to extend the alleyway concrete paving from the northernmost point of the 
original plans, north to the south side of 5th Street at the north end of the project. The original project was bid 
to fix areas around the manhole but the need to replace the rest of the alley way has now been determined.  
Scope of work includes excavation, rock base and pavement from the manhole north, 2,104 SF to the south side 
of 5th Street. 

 

Commission Options: 

1. Approve the Resolution 
2. Disapprove the Resolution 
3. Table the Resolution for further discussion 

 

 Fiscal Impact:     

Amount: $28,509.20 

Fund: 18 – Sewer    Department: 661 – Wastewater Collection   Expense Code: 7402 – Capital Improvement 

Included in budget Grant Bonds    Other Not Budgeted  

 

Approved for Agenda by: 

 

 

 

 Randy Frazer, City Manager  

 

 


